

Robert Morrow.

In the matter of License to  
The Lawrence Bridge Co.

The following resolution was presented by Commissioner Deskins and on motion was adopted by the Board.

Whereas a Committee of the City Council of the City of Lawrence on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of February 1879 appeared before the Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County and requested said Board to grant a license to keep a toll bridge across the Kansas River at Lawrence and Whereas said Board at a meeting held on the 7<sup>th</sup> day of February 1879 proceeded to grant a license in accordance with said request.

And Whereas at a meeting of the said City Council on the evening of said 7<sup>th</sup> day of February refused to endorse said Board of County Commissioners action in granting said license.

Therefore be it resolved by the said Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County, Kansas.

That the order of said Board passed on the 7<sup>th</sup> day of February 1879 authorizing said license to be granted be and the same is hereby rescinded, and that the Clerk of said Board be and he is hereby instructed not to issue said license to said & said bridge Company.

Board adjourned Sine Die. J. H. Deskins

B. F. Diggs

County Clerk, Chairman